GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2817
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2009

INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT IN SEZs
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether detailed guidelines for development of infrastructure in Special Economic Zones(SEZs) are proposed to be finalized by the Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(@) & (b): Draft guidelines on development of SEZs have been prepared and put on the SEZ website www.sezindia.nic.in for widespread consultations. These, inter alia, include development plan, role of State Government and physical infrastructure etc. for SEZs.
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